
 
 

 

 TOTAL FREQUENCY - Total population reported for follow-up to FETPIP. 

 # FOUND EMPLOYED - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY with wages during the 4th quarter (October to December) of 2024. 

% FOUND EMPLOYED   - # FOUND EMPLOYED divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

# EMPLOYED FULL QTR - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED earning at least $6,760 (min. wage ($13.00) x 40 hours per week x 13).  

% EMPLOYED FULL QTR   - # EMPLOYED FULL QTR divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

 FULL QTR AVG ANNUALIZED EARNINGS - Average quarterly earnings multiplied by four (annualized) for those found employed full quarter. 

 # TRAINING RELATED - Population of # FOUND EMPLOYED found employed in an industry related to training received. 

% TRAINING RELATED   - # TRAINING RELATED divided by # FOUND EMPLOYED. 

 # CONTINUING EDUCATION - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found enrolled in a postsecondary institution. 

  % CONTINUING EDUCATION - # CONTINUING EDUCATION divided by TOTAL FREQUENCY. 

TOTAL POOL COUNT - Population of TOTAL FREQUENCY found either employed or continuing education (excluding training/industry 

 relations flagged as undeterminable). 

# POSITIVE PLACEMENT - Population of TOTAL POOL COUNT who are either employed in an industry related to training received or in 

 continuing education, regardless of employment status. 

% POSITIVE PLACEMENT - NUMBER POSITIVE PLACEMENT divided by TOTAL POOL COUNT. 

 
 

 
 

FLORIDA COLLEGE SYSTEM 
2023-24 ADVANCED TECHNICAL CERTIFICATE COMPLETERS 

FETPIP FOLLOW-UP OUTCOMES 

Notes: Values are displayed for populations of 10 or more. 
Values for populations less than 10, but greater than 0 are suppressed with (****) for numeric values, ($**,***) for currency values and (***%) for percent values. 
Values equal to 0 are suppressed with (-) for numeric values, ($--,---) for currency values and (---%) for percent values. 
Population who are both employed and in continuing education are only counted once in the TOTAL "POOL" COUNT 



 
   

 
 

  

 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

  

 
 

  

 
 
  

 
 

 

 

              

 

              

 

              

 

              

 

              

 

             

 

              

 

              

 

              

 

             

 

              

 

           

 

           

 

           

 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR 

PROGRAM FREQUENCY  # %  # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION
 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT 

# % 

ACCOUNTING TECHNOLOGY 

0552030266 16 13 81% **** ***% $**,*** 11 85% **** ***% 13 11 85% 

AGRIBUSINESS MANAGEMENT 

0101010166 10 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

APPLIED MANAGEMENT 

0552020167 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

BAKING & PASTRY MANAGEMENT 

0612050166 10 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

BIOTECHNOLOGY LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY 

0341010166 12 11 92% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 12 **** ***% 

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - COMPENSATION AND BENEFITS 

0552020169 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% - ---% **** **** ***% 

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION - HUMAN RESOURCE MANAGEMENT 

0552020168 119 104 87% 93 78% $66,172 53 51% 25 21% 108 69 64% 

BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION 

0552020166 69 56 81% 48 70% $59,992 52 93% 11 16% 55 54 98% 

BUSINESS INTELLIGENCE SPECIALIST 

0530700167 18 10 56% 10 56% $60,176 **** ***% **** ***% 11 **** ***% 

CARDIOVASCULAR TECHNOLOGY 

0351090166 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% - ---% **** **** ***% 

COMPUTER INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY 

0511010367 128 90 70% 72 56% $61,112 52 58% 45 35% 107 81 76% 

COMPUTER PROGRAMMING AND ANALYSIS 

0511020166 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% - ---% **** - ---% 

CRIMINAL JUSTICE TECHNOLOGY 

0743010366 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% - ---% **** - ---% 

DATA SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY 

0530700166 **** **** ***% - ---% $--,--- - ---% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

Page  2 



 
 

 

 
 

  

 
 

  

 
 

 

 
 

  

 
 

  

 
 
 

 
 

  

 

              

 

              

 

             

 

              

 

              

 

              

 

              

 

           

 

              

 

              

 

             

 

             

 

              

 

              

 

FOUND EMPLOYED 
TOTAL EMPLOYED FULL QTR

PROGRAM FREQUENCY # % # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION
 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

DIAGNOSTIC MEDICAL SONOGRAPHY TECHNOLOGY 

0351091066 16 15 94% 14 88% $66,860 13 87% **** ***% 15 13 87% 

E-BUSINESS TECHNOLOGY 

0552120166 13 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

EMERGENCY ADMINISTRATION AND MANAGEMENT 

0743030267 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% - ---% **** **** ***% 

ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY 

0703010466 26 14 54% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% 13 50% 18 15 83% 

EQUINE STUDIES 

0101050766 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

FUNERAL SERVICES 

0312030166 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

HEALTH SERVICES MANAGEMENT 

0351070166 41 30 73% 27 66% $63,848 19 63% **** ***% 29 22 76% 

INTERNET SERVICES TECHNOLOGY 

0511100466 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** - ---% - ---% **** - ---% 

IT SECURITY 

0511100367 48 36 75% 34 71% $68,096 19 53% **** ***% 39 26 67% 

MEDICAL LABORATORY TECHNOLOGY 

0351100466 23 19 83% 18 78% $80,524 14 74% **** ***% 19 16 84% 

NETWORK SYSTEMS TECHNOLOGY 

0511100166 10 **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% - ---% **** **** ***% 

NURSING  R.N. 

0351380166 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% - ---% **** **** ***% 

PARALEGAL STUDIES (LEGAL ASSISTING) 

0722030266 24 17 71% 14 58% $53,564 11 65% **** ***% 15 12 80% 

RADIATION THERAPY 

0351090766 27 25 93% 24 89% $81,180 25 100% **** ***% 25 25 100% 
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FOUND 
TOTAL EMPLOYED

PROGRAM FREQUENCY # % 

EMPLOYED 
FULL QTR

 # % 

FULL QTR AVG 
ANNUALIZED 

EARNINGS 

TRAINING 
RELATED

 # % 

CONTINUING 
EDUCATION
 # % 

TOTAL 
"POOL" 
COUNT 

POSITIVE 
PLACEMENT

 # % 

RADIOGRAPHY 

0351091166 64 61 95% 60 94% $76,860 57 93% **** ***% 61 57 93% 

SOCIAL AND HUMAN SERVICES 

1451159967 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% **** **** ***% 

SUPPLY CHAIN MANAGEMENT 

0652020966 12 10 83% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% **** ***% 10 **** ***% 

TECHNOLOGY PROJECT MANAGEMENT 

0511100568 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% - ---% **** **** ***% 

VETERINARY TECHNOLOGY 

0301830166 **** **** ***% **** ***% $**,*** **** ***% - ---% **** **** ***% 

TOTALS: 738 580 79% 497 67% $66,236 380 66% 162 22% 613 474 77% 
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